IN—IJ) X
PARTS LIST

LDA-L26-1
LDA-T26-1

, SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X
CONTENTS

MMEW BT 0 sssseessrassssesssssasasiaess

Presser Bar and Thread Cutter

BEEBEE Bl =z 000 scosswrosamassemesemes

Feed Mechanism and Needle Guard

Jo—S—HEEE e

Looper Mechanism

T KHERER 000 eeeeeeees o —

Upright Shaft and Lubrication System

ERL T 0 asssesssssessassesammsacs s

Arm Shaft and Machine Pulley

. W o S Sy T

Needle Bar and Thread Take—up

TR 00000000 sesessessswessmsvsmaysvenses

Bed Rotary Shaft

J—1—%HF 00000 . ceecccmessccessiessscssansane

Looper Thread Guide

JIL—\—58 . RILM—FERE e

Looper Thread Guide and Belt Guard

EFHREA. LRAF 3 0 cceccerccciiciiiiiiiicatiaaa.

Needle Thread Guide and Tension

E#ﬁ~ &‘yl"j]/ Re= aemmmessesee et e S

Face Plate and Bed Cover

R A R, Y o T ——

-----------

Arm Top Cover and Thread Guide Cover

T - U, DO ——

Oil Reservoir and Qil Reservoir Screen

HE == seseseslscsskestasssesme

Accessories

Al 00000 mmsesessausesceasa

Parts Available at Extra Charge

BB 1 000 sseveseseestmomsvsessesseses

Gauge Parts 1

L s 0~ S

Gauge Parts 2

...........

-----------

-----------

-----------

-----------

............

Page
1,2

3,4

56

7,8

27,28

29, 30

31,32

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR, REIUH

Presser Bar and Thread Cutter

1
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A, RUYA
Presser Bar and Thread Cutter
No. | FERES || g | 1pq [BH LLES DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 100802 * ¥ 1 |KB1ERC Hinge Screw 5/16X24
2 | 143510 * * 1 | K3 Presser Bar Lifting Lever
3 | 100807 * | 1 [z Elfpigitdal Hinge Screw 15/64X28
4 | 146676 * * 1 |z ke Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Lifter
5 | 100161 * [ % | 2 [BREFRIL/A—IERLE Screw 3/16X28 L=9.5
6 | 146609 * * 1 |xETFKBL— Presser Bar Lifting Lever Extension
7 | 100110 ¥ | * | 2 |RpsHEELERC Screw 9/64X40
8 | 146620 * | x| 1 [RpBHHEE Connecting Link
9 | 416024 * | % 1 | LRFATFERE RLM Tension (needle thread) Releasing Shaft Crank Assembly
10 | 100624 * | o | 1 | ERFFEEEIERC Set Screw 11/64X40 L=5.5
11 | 168003 £ * 1 | ERpD8HE] Releasing Shaft
12 | 143511 * | * 1 |X3BidEH Spring
13 | 150225 * | * | 2 |ROYIIE Screw 3/32X56 L=7.9
14 | 139181 * * 1 |REVA Thread Cutter (Knife)
15 | 143524 * | o [ 1 [ HRUYAEZ Thread Cutter Support and Guide
16 | 141008 # | % | 1 |HzESRC Thumb Screw 1/2X28
17 | 151614 * | * 1 |[fHz#EHRCHyk Nut
18 | 132833 * [+ [ 1 |[2EFRCELE Guide Pin
19 | 175032 * | | 1 [ HBXETY— Washer
20 | 146159 * * 1 |z EXTYT Presser Bar Spring
21 | 146694 * | x| 1 |[HAEEEGRCHE Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Assembly
22 | 101057 * | x| 1 [BEEaERORC Screw 11/64X40 L=9.9
23 | 146751 * * 1 |z EAAL Presser Bar Bushing (lower)
24 | 101133 * | ok | 1 I EALIERC Set Screw 15/64X28 L=3.8
25 | 416116 | x| 1 |[BIESZGCH Presser Bar Stop Assembly
26 | 8040 * | [ 1 | HIEZHEOHRL Screw 9/64X40 L=8
27 | 8040 * | x| 1 [#Z&i1bHC Screw 9/64X40 L=8
28 | 139462 * * 1 |#HA&E Presser Bar
29 | 372210 * | % | 1 |24V H—H—F Finger Guard
30 | 146752 * * 1 |HAER Presser Bar Stop
31 | 154872 * * 1 | ERETEEE Tension (needle thread) Releasing Shaft Crank

S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EUHERE . §152
Feed Mechanism and Needle Guard

3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EUHE. =

Feed Mechanism and Needle Guard

NO. A L26 | 726 | B 2.4 DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 | 132381 * * | 1 |#= Needle Guard
2 | 132382 * * 1 |#HERE Needle Guard Holder
3 | 100193 * | * 1 [#EABSLERC Screw 9/64X40 L=6.4
4 | 100223 # | % | 1 [#2IERC Screw 1/8X44 L=5
6 | 100443 * | x| 1 |BYBRRSE LR Set Screw 15/64X28 1=9.97
7 | 101520 * | x| 1 [FEYBRSE B LTy Nut
8 | 134737 * | % 1 | EYBHRSE Feed Bar Hinge Pin (eccentric)
9 | 143448 * * 1 [ EYE Feed Bar
10 | 100914 * | % | 1 [EYEFZRiERLEGE) Screw 11/64X40 L=8.7
11 | 100172 * | % 1 |BYETFT-XiIERL(E) Screw 11/64X40 L=9.9
12 | 150328 * | = 1 |FEYHLFAEFTRC Feed Regulating Screw 7/32X32
13 | 151061 * | * | 2 |BYHLELEHAL Set Screw 15/64X28 L=8.5
14 | 100217 * | x| 1 |EYhLRDBL Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8
15 | 107071 £ [ % | 1 Ty e— Washer
16 | 416071 * * 1 |EYHL-ZEYEE FR) (L. Ty r—1{T) Feed Eccentric (adjustable) Assembly
17 | 143450 * [ % | 1 |EYKE Slide Block
18 | 139432 * * 1 |[EYETFZX Feed Lifting Eccentric Forked Connection
19 | 143451 * | x| 1 [BYETHEH Slide Block
20 | 139046 ¥ | % 1 |RSEVAE Slide Block
21 | 122163C | =* * 1 |EYHL-ZEY LS (EB) Feed Driving Flange Assembly

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J—\—44E

Looper Mechanism

43

&

52

5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ib—\—tkiE

Looper Mecanism

NO. S L26 | T26 s e DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 143646 * * | 1 |EYUBI/vEL Gasket
2 | 143614 * * 1 Jb—s—Ehs Bed Qil Shield (felt, lower)
3 1101133 * * 1 PL—s3—8h#A9)L kR Set Screw 15/64X28 L=3.8
4 | 143551 * * 1 PL—s3—ghoyssy Qil Seal (rubber)
5 | 143485 * % | 1 | I—sR—EHETARIL Bushing (front)
6 | 143552 * * 1 JI—s3—ERFTA%)L ($R) Looper Holder Shaft Bushing (back) Assembly
7 | 100443 * i 1 |I——BhATA%ILIE R L Set Screw 15/64X28 L=9.97
8 | 143486 ® | = 1 | JL——EhiE AL Bushing (back)
11 | 143484 * * 1 | —s—8h Looper Holder Shaft
12 1101057 | * | * | 1 PL—s—#=0FHHAL Screw 11/64X40 1=9.9 .
14 | 101057 * * 1 | ——8ahS—&HH0 Screw 11/64X40 L=9.9
15 | 139097 * * 1 |I——ghS5— (Rl Looper Holder Shaft Collar Assembly
16 | 101047 * | % | 2 |[W—R—EBgY TRl Set Screw 15/64X28
19 | 103859C | * | =* 1 [J——EEEnyR (48) Looper Driving Arm Assembly
20 | 8103 * | % | 2 |[W——AS/FhLIERL Set Screw 11/64X40 L=35
21 | 143454 * - 1 | L—iR—ASAFAL Looper Avoiding Eccentric
21 | 143454-1| - * 1 W—iNn—ZRS5AEhL Looper Avoiding Eccentric
22 1100226 | * | * | 2 |AEAHEILERC Screw 3/32X56 L=4.4
23 | 143459 * * 1 |AEEHFEZA) Slide Block Gover (back)
24 | 143460 * * 1 |BEHEEZ(B) Slide Block Cover (front)
25 | 143458 | = | * | 1 |p—/—EE@ X HEh Slide Block
26 | 143455 * * 1 |JL——BiEj— % Forked Connection
27 [ 100456 | * | * | 1 |EE@EEEAFE#SLELQC Set Screw 15/64X28 L=3.2
28 | 416074 * * 1 L—_—E@iEE (Rlsh) Forked Connection Bracket Assembly
29 1101324 | * | * | 1 |ZROSU98HRL Screw 11/64X40 L=10.4
30 | 416075 * | x| 1 [ ZXRITUY (L) Forked Connection Crank Assembly
31 | 143483 * | * 2 |(I—X—Ri AN Looper Holder Bushing Eccentric
32 | 139065 * | x| 2 [JL—s3—B@EY oL Hinge Pin
33 | 139064 * * 1 PL—si—gigsy g Connecting Link
34 | 139074 * * 1 |AE Slide Block
35 | 143463 | * | * | 1 |[EREhELEEE Slide Block Stud
36 [ 100446 | * | * | 1 |EEBEEEAFEHLAC Set Screw 15/64X28 L=8.8
37 | 100446 * [ * | 1 JLb——EBBFHLE1ERE Set Screw 15/64X28 1=8.8
38 | 139534 * | % | 1 [ L——EEHEEE Hinge Stud
39 | 151369 * |k | 1 ULb—R—EEOvRESEHDHRL | Screw 11/64X40 L=95
40 | 8042 * | % | 2 [—sR—E@EfEOyREEEILRRE Screw 11/64X40 L=5
41 | 416043 * * 1 | ——EEOvRE3E (R L) Looper Eccentric Collar and Support Assembly
42 | 10828 * | * | 2 |WhiikhU Set Screw 1/4X40 L=5
43 | 416091 — * 1 |[WhLGRCM Looper Eccentric and Feed Lifting Eccentric Assembly
43 | 416092 * | - 1 WAL GUH) Looper Eccentric and Feed Lifting Eccentric Assembly
46 | 6046 # | % | 1 |TF#AML(E)ERC Set Screw 15/64X28 L=17
47 | 143644 * * 1 | F#ARIL(E) Bed Rotary Shaft Bushing (left)
48 | 103860C | * * 1 {b—s—disk o4 Looper Eccentric Connection Looper Driving Arm Assembly
49 | 143462C | =* * 1 [JL—/A—BEEhELE- 5 E (40) Looper Eccentric Connection Assembly
51 | 139535 * * 1 JL——digsnovkr=235% Looper Eccentric Collar and Support
52 | 143461 ¥ | - 1 |Whis Looper Eccentric and Feed Lifting Eccentric
92 | 143621 * 1 [WhL Looper Eccentric and Feed Lifting Eccentric
53 | 143456 * * 1 I—s—EfgEs Forked Connection Bracket
54 | 139257 * * 1 |ZRI529 Forked Connection Crank

6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ST, B R
Upright Shaft and Lubrication System

2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ILER, fAHmBE R
Upright Shaft and Lubrication System

No. | FREER || o | 1o | TEE as DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY

1 | 416061 * * | 1 |ALEEr— (Rl Bevel Gear Assembly
2 | 10828 * | % 2 [M#Fv—ithlC Set Screw 1/4X40 L=5

3 | 147111 * * 1 |3EhE %)L Arm Shaft (upright) Bushing (upper)
4 | 372829 * * 1 |3zdh Arm Shaft (upright)

5 | 146505 * * 1 |38 TF AR Arm Shaft (upright) Bushing (lower)
6 | 416067 * | * 1 |3 8hZ5—(HlM) Arm Shaft (upright) Collar Assembly
7 | 10828 * | % 2 |AZ#hS—iERl Set Screw 1/4X40 L=5

9 | 372801 * | * | 1 (AT 0Oil Pump Body

10 | 143126 * * 2 |ESH/SA Ty (A) Oil Pipe Clamping Sleeve Adapter
11 | 143073 * | o+ | 1 |#mIiEE Oil Pump Impeller

12 | 6339 * | o* | 1 |#HBEEIERC Screw 1/8X44 L=4

13 | 146600 * * 1 BBt asEz(A) Oil Pump (centrifugal) Cover

14 | 146657 * | x| 1 |[#RmEBRKL Oil Pump Screen

15 | 146658 * | % 1 [HBhLt&aEzB) Oil Pump Screen Frame

16 | 100189 * | % | 3 [fAHEERZERC Screw 1/8X44 L=8.7

17 | 100157 * | % | 3 |FAIRLTIERL Screw 11/64X40 L=13.5

18 | 802002 | * | * | 2 |AAIRT/voE Position Pin

19 | 375065 * * 1 | A ILEFRART (H) Qil Removing Pump Assembly

20 | 375066 * * 1 | A AILEFRART Qil Removing Pump (body)

21 | 540555 * | * | 1 AR THEFR Oil Removing Pump Bracket

22 | 545239 * |« | 2 [A/EFRRLTiERL Set Screw 1/8X44 1=3.2

23 | 545239 * | & | 1 (AR TERIERC Set Screw 1/8X44 1=3.2

24 | 540556 * * 2 |FAIWRATE R OH Removing Pump Piston

25 | 540625 ¥ | ® | 2 | AWK ATERN TR Piston Spring

26 | 375068 | % | 1 |FAIRLTiER#ER Piston Spring Bracket

27 | 504010 * | o« | 1 AR FERERiERE Screw 9/64X40 L=7

28 | 416100 * * 1 &1 TEED) Qil Pipe Assembly

29 | 416126 * | o+ | 1 |EmcsTFoE) Oil Pipe Assembly

30 | 143622 * | * 1 |Fan)a—rFa1—7 0il Return Tube

31 | 143124 ® * 6 |#:h1y Oil Pipe Clamping Sleeve

32 | 143125 * | * | 6 [f&H/ 1T Fuk(B) 0Oil Pipe Clamping Sleeve Nut

33 | 416102 ¥ | x| 1 |8l AFAER) 0Oil Pipe Assembly

34 | 416103 * | = | 1 [#m1TBER) 0Oil Tube Assembly

35 | 143648 * * 1 | AAILATEF Oil Tube Connection

36 | 143457 * | x| 1 |AAqIEsESs 0Oil Connection

37 | 50025 * | % | 2 [AA1ILEEFEIERC Screw 3/16X28 L=27

38 | 143370 * | * 1 | L#AAILh— Oil Lead

39 | 151369 * | * | 1 (L E#EtAILh -1k Screw 11/64X40 L=9.5

40 | 415930 * | * 1 |AIFa—T Oil Removing Tube

41 | 16380 * * 1 |\ FANNFa—"T2H)—> 0il Removing Lint Screen

42 1376425 ¥ | x| 1 | AAMIWERFa—T-T4¥—(8) 0il Removing Tube + Wire Assembly

43 | 143654 * * 1 |#tEZTILE 0il Removing Tube (head end) Screen

44 | 416125 * | % | 1 |/ TDER) 0Oil Pipe Assembly

46 | 143066 * * 1 |[#§ms 1T+ vk(C) Oil Pipe Clamping Sleeve Nut

| 47 | 1430865 * * 1 |SEAAT D) Oil Pipe Clamping Sleeve

48 | 143015 * * 1 |y — Bevel Gear

49 | 143431 * * 1 |Sr#gh>— Arm Shaft (upright) Collar

50 | 143649 * | % | 1 [&&mss14F(A) "Oil Pipe

51 | 143650 * | x| 1 |47 B) Oil Pipe

52 | 143501 x| * | 1 |#&s/ 170 Oil Pipe

53 | 143503 * | * | 1 8w 0T D) il Pipe

54 | 143647 * | o | 1 |#iRS1TFE) 0Oil Pipe

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEp, T—1)—
Arm Shaft and Machine Pulley

9
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L, T—1)—
Arm Shaft and Machine Pulley

No. | FREES | | o | 10 [EE as DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416105 * = 1 | E#h(48) Arm Rotary Shaft Assembly
1 | 416107 - | =* 1 | E#h(4) Arm Rotary Shaft Assembly
2 | 416097 * 1 | B8-S 9hL30) Arm Rotary Shaft and Crank
2 | 416099 - * 1 | E#-9529848) Arm Rotary Shaft and Crank
3 | 140552 ¥ | % 1 |95 9hLEHAC Screw 1/4X40 L=12.6
4 | 108270 * [ % | 1 |8HEITIE IERC Set Screw 1/4X40 L=8
5 | 140542 * | % | 1 [9329hLaER0 Position Screw 9/32X28
6 |416123 * * 1 |$HERER) Needle Bar Connecting Stud Assembly
7 | 143619 * * 1 A il Wick
8 | 8060 * * 1 |$HEREHEHRL Screw 9/64X40 L=8
9 | 121321A * * 1 |&HESS Y Needle Bar Connecting Link
10 | 114475 * * 1 |8HEIS D \yE Needle Bar Connecting Link Screw Cap Disc
11 | 416122 * | & | 1 |$HESTLY-5HERE (M) Needle Bar Connecting Link Assembly
12 | 140359 * * 1 | E#himiz Arm Rotary Shaft Screw Plug (front)
13 | 143236 * | x| 1 | E#migsivr Washer
14 | 372827 * * 1 |&HEIS 98 (58) Needle Bar Connecting Link Hinge Stud Assembly
15 | 120810A *® * 1 |#EISIEY Needle Bar Connecting Link Hinge Stud
16 | 372828 | o+ | 1 |3 Oil Wick
17 | 16292 * |+ | 1 [z Hinge Stud Plug
18 | 103163 * + 1 | ESERTARIL (VAT Arm Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (front) Assembly
19 | 6046 * | ok | 1 | ESETA%ILIERC Set Screw 15/64X28 L=17
20 | 152503 * | * 1 | E#fEARIL Arm Rotary Shaft Bushing {center)
21 | 140296 * | % 1 | E&bREAILIERL Set Screw 9/32X28
22 | 416119 £ | * 1 | E#hZ—(hih) Arm Rotary Shaft Thrust Collar Assembly
23 | 100624 * | * 2 | E¥ghS—itRl Set Screw 11/64X40 L=5.5
24 | 416118 * | % | 1 | E#Y¥v—Hl) Bevel Gear Assembly
25 | 10828 * | x| 2 | E#Yv—iEhC(B) Set Screw 1/4X40 L=5
26 | 140333 * [ % | 1 |E#Ev—ikhiA) Screw 1/4X40 L=1.7
27 | 372221 * | % 1 | E#hAZIL () Arm Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (back)
28 | 140296 * | * 1 | E8ARIL () 1AL Set Screw 9/32X28
29 | 540707 = | % | 1 |[F1n—n Oil Retaining Ring
30 | 416132 * * 1 | ERJLT—Y—(#0) Arm Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel Assembly
31 | 372796 * | % | 2 |EERFYLY Ball Bearing
32 | 202253 * * 2 |[F—y—yoy5 Sprocket Wheel Spring Flange
33 | 141146 ¥ | * | 2 |ERLMI—=Y—1h Set Screw 1/4X28 L=6.7
34 | 141403 * | * 1 | L#hse Screw 5/8X28UN
35 | 139018 * * 1 Lmﬁl ik, Washer.
36 | 264715 ® [ * 1 |29 ALK Bed Rotary Shaft Belt
38 | 151283 ¥ | % | 2 [F——ithl Set Screw 15/64X28 L=16.6
39 | 139533 * | * 1 |85 9% 59T Screw Cap
40 | 416131 * * 1 | &A% (#8) (4R) Arm Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing Assembly
41 | 160001 % * 1 |AfILeL—4— Qil Separator
42 | 37229 * | x| 2 |AA)LtERL—=4—1thl Set Screw M4X0.7 L=5
43 | 104425 * - 1 |95 9h 40 Needle Bar Crank
43 | 143635 - * 1 |9229h4 Needle Bar Crank
44 | 143495 * * 1 |stiEfasE Needle Bar Connecting Stud
45 | 146864 * * 1 | E#gfv— Bevel Gear
46 | 147468 * | * | 1 |LE#hs5— Arm Rotary Shaft Thrust Collar
47 | 372220 * | * 1 |LE# Arm Rotary Shaft
48 | 375143 % * 1 | B~ LbF—y— Arm Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel
49 | 139419-A| - * 1 [F—y— Machine Pulley
49 [139484-B| = | - | 1 |[F—y— Machine Pulley

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B, KFT
Needle Bar and Thread Take—up

21
20@ >19
22

29\ TS 26
9ol
Ty

11
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




g, X7
Needle Bar and Thread Take-up

NO. AaES L26 | T26 fasx e DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 | 140440 ¥ | | 1 |EHEARIL(E) R Screw 11/32X28 L=7
2 | 146576 * * 1 |§HEARIL(LE) Needle Bar Bushing (upper)
3 | 101133 * |+ | 1 |EHEARL(E) L Set Screw 15/64X28 =38
4 | 416128 * * 1 | K- LARBA-KELEL ) Thread (needle) Take-up Assembly
5 | 416033 * | % 1 | RFEMECH) Thread (needle) Take-up with 8060
6 | 139179 * * 1 |X# Thread (needle) Take—-up
7 | 8060 * | % | 1 |KEHHRL Screw 9/64X40 L=8
8 | 139196 * * 1 | EFEREL Thread (needle) Take—up Extension
9 | 101449 * | * 1 |[RFHRELIEAC Screw No.2-64UNF
10 | 154095 * * 1 | KRR Thread (needle) Take-up Plate
11 | 168164 [ % | 1 |EKFEREBIRTYLY Spring
12 | 7016 * | x| 1 | KEREZIERAC Screw 3/32X56 L=4
13 | 372799 * | * 1 |&HEARIL(T) Needle Bar Bushing (lower)
14 | 101133 * * 1 |#HEARLCF) k4L Set Screw 15/64X28 1=3.8
15 | 146573 * * 1 |8 Needle Bar
16 | 143497 * * 1 |#HERE Needle Clamp Thread Guide
17 - * * 1 |&¥ (Rl Needle Clamp Assembly
18 - * * 2 |tk Set Screw
19 | 146805 * * 1 |&HEEmE (4R) Needle Bar Bushing Oil Wick Assembly
20 | 146580 * | x| 2 |#EEEEUVT 0il Wick Clip
21 | 146804 * * 1 |&EERS Needle Bar Bushing Qil Wick
22 | 146703 * * 1 |&HERSERA Oil Wick Clamp and Retainer
23 | 139198 * | =% 1 | EF Slack Thread Controller
24 1131496 * | * 1 | RIIFHEMER Slack Thread Controller Clamp
25 (100997 | * | = | 1 [RAFHIEILELL Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5
26 | 146908 * | x| 1 |$EISUORRN Slide Block Guide
27 | 159456 * * 2 |#HEISUIRNIET v w— Washer
28 | 101485 * * 2 |#HEISUOERNIERL Screw 11/64X40 L=12.7
29 | 139111 * | * 1 |18E Slide Block
30 | N2616 * | - 2 |& TVX7 #6 Needle
30 | N4621 - | * | 2 [# UY X 128GAS #21 Needle
31 | 375116 * * 1 | RKFh/A— Tread Take—up Cover
32 | 8040 * | x| 2 |XKfFh/i—1khl Screw 9/64X40 L=8

12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEH
Bed Rotary Shaft

13
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




I
Bed Rotary Shaft

No. | FPERES L26 | T26 | X L DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QryY
1 143659 * * 1 | TFéh Bed Rotary Shaft
2 | 416070 * * 1 | FE#HT—ERCAD Bed Rotary Shaft Collar Assembly
3 | 8103 * | % | 2 |T#h>—ikdl Set Screw 11/64X40 L=3.5
4 | 416028 * * 1 | THRFATFHLGER) Thread (looper) Take—up Assembly
5 | 101266 * | x| 2 [FRFAFHLIERD Set Screw 1/4X40 L=2.86
6 | 143645 * * 1 | TEahRAZIL Bed Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate)
7 | 6048 * | % | 1 |THPRHAZILERLE Set Screw 15/64X28 L=17
8 | 143444 * | % 1 | FEHARIL(R) Bed Rotary Shaft Bushing Flanged (right) Assembly
9 | 100430 * | x| 1 |TFE#ARL(HERC Set Screw  15/64X28 L=17.33
10 | 143675 * * 1 | FE~AIRT—— () Bed Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel Assembly
11 | 202253 * * 1 |F—=)—=yss Sprocket Wheel Spring Flange
12 | 140409 * | % | 2 |F#AIRT—)—1ERL Set Screw 1/4X28 L=9.4
13 | 1368 * | % | 1 | TF#~IRT—)—FLAal Screw 1/4X24 L=11
14 | 143499 * | % | 1 | FRIAFHLAI— 0Oil and Lint Guard
15 | 100202 * |+ | 2 |FHRFFHLDA—LRL Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6
16 | 143674 * * 1 [FT#HAILT—1— Bed Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel
17 | 416070-9 | * | * | 1 |F#A%ILAS— Bed Rotary Shaft Collar

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




JL—1\—%H#}
Looper Thread Guide

28

15
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Jb—\— 4

Looper Thread Guide

NO. BRES L26 | T26 s e DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 ] 139120 * * 1 [IL——HBE AR Looper Thread Guide Bracket Holder
2 | 101167 * | % 1 PL—i—%is iRl Screw 15/64X28 =234
3 | 100456 * * 1 Ib—n— S A9L1ERE Set Screw 15/64X28 1=3.2
4 | 143487 ¥ * 1 IL—s3—%8 Looper Thread Guide
5 | 143548 * | % 1 | IL—r—%#a Looper Thread Guide Bracket
6 | 100206 * * 1 |Ib—3—&#1ERL Screw 1/8X44 L=6
7 | 416085 * * 1 | FHREARSE ) Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper Plate Bracket Assembly
8 | 100240 ¥ | x| 1 | TRERA) &R#EERC Screw 3/32X56 L=2.8
9 | 139157 ¥ | x| 1 | TRERA) KRB Thread Retainer
10 | 139156 * * 1 | FTHRERA) Thread Separator
11 | 139154 * | % 1 | THRERD) Thread Guide
12 | 100237 * | % | 1 | FAEAD)LERLC Screw 9/64X40 L=36
13 | 100219 * | * 1 |[FRERNE)LERLC Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8
14 | 107071 * * 1 |Tyiry— Washer
15 | 139155 * * 1 [ FTHRERNE) Thread Guide (right)
16 | 6333 * | % [ 2 | FHRERLAC Screw 9/64X40 L=6.5
17 | 139148 * * 1 | FTRER Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper
18 | 107071 * * 2 | TRAERAR Ty v— Washer
19 | 139145 * * 1 | FRIAFRH/AA— Cover
20 | 100219 * | x| 2 |IFRFAFIRLERC Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8
21 [ 151282-A | * | * | 1 |TFRFFIRH/—RFY S E4HC | Screw 3/32X56 L=1.93
22 | 139147 * * 1 | FRAFRHANAN—Z2TYYT Lock Spring
23 | 139152 * * 1 | TRAFIREAN Thread Guard
24 | 100665 * | x| 2 [TFRIAFHREREALRLC Screw 3/32X56 L=2.2
25 | 143517 * * 1 | FRAFIR Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper Plate
26 | 139146 * | * | 1 | F&FFHRN/—E2 Hinge Pin
27 | 143518 * | * 1 [ TRERE Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper Plate Bracket
28 | 8060 ¥ | % | 2 |FTHREARSLERC Screw 9/64X40 L=8
29 | 416083 * * 1 | FTRIAFLE @KHEA) Tension (looper thread) Assembly
30 | 416082 * * 2 | TARTBFEGYD) Tension (looper thread) Screw Stud Assembly
31 | 101742 ¥ | * | 2 |@B—LybFuk Thumb Nut
32 | 141002 * * 2 | TFTHRAFIEHE Tension (looper thread) Screw Stud
33 | 110106 * * 4 | F&IFm Tension (looper thread) Disc
34 | 143514 * * 2 | THRF\FATYT Tension (looper thread) Spring
35 | 143567 * * 1 | T&AFLE G Tension (looper thread) Body
36 | 100430 * | o | 1 | TRIAFLEE QFHE) ERLC Screw 15/64X28 1L=17.33
37 | 101250 * |k 1 I TTRBFRD A—#Mal Position Screw Stud 11/64X40 L=7

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IW—IS—% 8, R)LEH—R AR
Looper Thread Guide and Belt Guard

17
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ib—\—%H, XL —RARE
Looper Thread Guide and Belt Guard

NO. A= L26 | T26 s a% DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416069 * | % | 1 R —FRE UM Belt Guard Assembly
2 | 101448 * |k [ 2 |SURH—FEEFELERE Set Screw 1/4X24UNE
3 | 143544 ¥ | * 1 | FREL LT () Thread Tube Assembly
4 | 139162 * * 4 | FTRALSAMT(E)ERN Thread Tube Bushing
6 | 8040 ¥ | x| 3 [THREALNACTER) AL Set Screw 9/64X40 L=6.5
7 | 139325 * % 1 |REAEEHB)XA Thread Guide Bracket Support
8 | 100237 * | ¥ | 1 IREARSE)ZZIERC(E) Screw 9/64X40 L=3.6
9 |100202-A [ * | * | 1 |REARS@HE)XALERC(TF) Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6
10 | 139324 * * 1 |REAKRSE (H) Thread (looper) Guide Bracket
11 | 139158 * | x| 2 |REAWRE. &) Thread Guide
12 | 100176 * | x| 1 [REAERSE) ERC Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5
13 | 150342 ¥ | % | 4 [REARBKILERC Screw 3/32X56 L=2
14 | 139281 * | * | 1 | FRAF1T(C) Thread Tube
15 | 416029 * * 1 [ FTHRELERNR) Thread (looper) Tube Assembly
16 | 139167 * * 4 |FHRALENRN Thread (looper) Tube Bushing
18 | 139173 * * 1 [T ERTYs Cover Lock Spring
19 | 139174 * | x| 1 |IRATEBRFTYT LR Reinforcing Plate
20 [ 100202-A | * | * | 1 |14 TFBATYLHitRL Screw 9/64X40 =56
21 | 143437 * | x| 1 R —ERE Belt Guard Body
22 | 139175 * | x| 1 | THREALMTE G Tread {looper) Tube Bracket Assembly

18

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EREAN, RAF
Needle Thread Guide and Tension

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FRER., RAF
Needle Thread Guide and Tension

NO. RS L26 | T26 fasg ¥ DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 | 416104 * ¥ | 2 | ERFBFFEGIMT) Tension (needle thread) Screw Stud Assembly
2 | 153672 * | * | 2 |ERFFO—-LybHub Thumb Nut
3 | 150326 ¥ | x| 2 |ERFATFEE Tension (needle thread) Screw Stud
4 | 143658 * * 2 | ERFFER) Abyi— Locking Spring
5 | 143657 * | * [ 2 | ERAFE)SFuk Tension Spring Bushing (large)
6 | 131741 - * 2 |RAFIEL Tension (needle thread) Spring
6 | 143656 ¥ | - | 2 |RFAFIER Tension (needle thread) Spring
7 | 159538 * * 2 | ERFAFMIFER Tension Spring Bushing (small)
8 | 132572 * * 2 |A—m ‘ Tension (needle thread) Releasing Disc
9 | 102102 * * 4 | EHAFAFER) (KR Tension (needle thread) Disc
10 | 154988 * | 2 | ERFATFEMEY Releasing Pin
11 | 416010 * * 1 | L 2H8H B0 (#) Screw and Nut
12 | 10652 * | * 1 | ERF\FEIEF U Nut
13 | 100316 £ | * 1 | EHD2H#HFBERC Screw 11/64X40 L=11.4
14 | 131696 * | % 2 | ERAFFER) HRE Thread Guide
15 | 168002 * * 1 | ERFFE Tension (needle thread) Bracket
16 |'8064 * | * 1 | ERFAFER Screw 11/64X40 L=4.4
17 | 139331 * | * 1 | REARA () Thread (needle) Guide Bracket
18 | 140443 # |+ | 1 [HREAKSE (X)EARC Screw 3/16X32 1=22.2
19 | 139177 * | * 1 |[RERE) Thread (needle) Eyelet
20 | 100219 * | * | 1 [REAGK)LERE Screw 9/64X40 L=438
21 | 139158 * | % | 2 [REREE.K) Thread Guide
22 | 8031 * | % | 4 [REAFLERC Screw 3/32X56 L=4
24 | 143571 * | * | 1 | EiRFAFIR Thread (needle) Eyelet
25 | 100176 * | * | 1 | EWRFATFHRLERL Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5
26 | 100724 | * | * | 1 |EHEBFRELE Screw 11/64X40 L=6
27 | 107071 * * 1 | Tyire— Washer
28 | 143570 * | * 1 |7—LRB(F) Thread Guide
29 | 140180 * | % | 1 |[7—ARB(F)iEHRL Screw 9/64X40 L=5.2
30 | 102102C | - * 2 |ERBFHEOKR) Tension (needle thread) Assembly
30 | 143656C | * - 2 | ERF\FHEGE) Tension (needle thread) Assembly

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E*ﬁ\ /\“JF‘jJ/ {_
Face Plate and Bed Cover

21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E*E\ /{‘y F‘jJ/{—
Face Plate and Bed Cover

NO. HaRES L26 | T26 fasx o DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 122160-A | #* * 1 |FE#H Face Plate

2 | 143543 * * 1 |E#s S vE Gasket

3 | 6604 * * 4 |EfiERC Screw 9/64X40 [=12

4 | 20171 * * 2 |TLk Face Plate Plug

5 | 143433C * * 1 |RwK EAhH/—(#8) Bed Cover Assembly

6 | 143434 * | % 1 | NwFEh—uxy Gasket

7 | 140999 * | % 1|~k Eimdg Screw 15/16X16UN

8 | 143435 * | % 1 [RuFLEiRig/ vy Gasket

9 | 140295 * * 14 |k Eh—1ERC Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5

10 | 139510 * | * | 3 |_wFEi# il Plug

11 | 139509 ¥ | % | 3 |2SyF (Rul) Gasket

13 | 143464 * | - 1 |—i\—h/—(&) 1/8,5/32 Looper Gate (left) 1/8, 5/32

13 | 143466 * * 1 Pb—si—h/\—(F&) 3/16, 1/4 Looper Gate (left) 3/16, 1/4

14 | 151282 * | * 1 | IW—13—h—ZA Ty 1ERL Screw 3/32X56 [=1.93

15 | 143470 * * 1 JIb—iS—hn—(E)ZF 4 Looper Gate (left) Lock Spring
17 | 143471 * | = | 1 Lb—si—h—(5) 1/8,5/32 Looper Gate (right) 1/8, 5/32
17 | 143473 * | - 1 |Jb—s3—hs—(FH) 3/16, 1/4 Looper Gate (right) 3/16, 1/4
17 | 143475 - | * | 1 b—s3—h—(F) 3/16, 1/4 Looper Gate (right) 3/16, 1/4
18 | 143477 * | x| 1 [W—r—HR—(Bm) 2Ty Looper Gate (right) Lock Spring
19 | 151282 £ | ok | 1 [J—R—hR—2FYT1ERL Screw 3/32X56 L=1.93

20 | 143479 * * 2 |I——hR—Efl Hinge Screw Stud 9/64X40 L=5.6
21 | 143480 * | % | 2 [JW—R—=hi—Fr2E Position Pin

22 | 139030 * | x| 1 | FEgh/—(E) Cover

23 | 143643 * 0 ok | 1 | TFEARL(E)OULY “0" Ring

24 | 100202 * | | 4 |T#HA—R(E) LR Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6

25 | 143478 * * 2 [Jb—i—hn—E A Hinge Pin

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Arm Top Cover and Thread Guide Cover

23
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Arm Top Cover and Thread Guide Cover

no. | FhEES t26 | vos EE= 52 DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 146829-A | =* * 1 | ki Arm Top Cover

2 | 146508 * * [t PACTE A Gasket

3 | 151369 * | % | 4 |EiRibdal Screw 11/64X40 1=9.5

4 | 145458 * * 1 |fSHRER 0il Flow Window Cap

5 | 143062 * | % 1 |famE 0Oil Flow Window

6 | 143061 ¥ | x| 2 [{AEABESAvEL Gasket

7 | 146591 * | x| 1 |[fSEBEE Oil Flow Body

8 | 100202-A| * | =* 4 [#HHAEHRLEARC Screw 9/64X40 1=5.6

9 [ 139036 * * 1 [ NILRH—Fh/3— () Belt Guard Cover Assembly
10 | 139035 * | x| 1 |[RJLbH—Fhs— Belt Guard Cover

11 | 139037 * | ox [ 1 [N H—Fh R i—sy Gasket

12 | 100690 * | % | 2 |NILMT—FhR—tRL Screw 3/16X32 L=13.5

13 | 143522 * * 1 | FHRELA/S—E) Thread (looper) Guide Cover Assembly
14 | 143521 * * 1 | FRBELANA— Thread (looper) Guide Cover
15 | 139171 * | * 1 | FHRALAN—ZTYE Cover Catch

16 | 8031 * [ * | 2 |FRALANA—ZRTYLY IERLE Screw 3/32X56 L=4

17 | 139520 * | = 1 |E22(8) (F) Hinge Plate (right) Assembly
18 | 372224 * * 2 B2 Hinge Plate

19 | 112162 * | % | 2 | FHRANA—EES Hinge Pin

20 | 139519 * * 1 |E2S(E) (M) Hinge Plate (left) Assembly
21 | 6604 * | * 2 |[exTikEhl Screw 9/64X40 L=12

22 | 150608 * | % | 1 |Féhie Screw 1/2X28

23 | 139017 * | x| 1 |Tyir— Washer

24 | 30046 * | =* 1 | 7—RE1ERE Screw M4X0.7 L=4

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AT HIEL

Oil Reservoir and Reservoir Screen

25 :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MR HIEL

Qil Reservoir and Oil Reservoir Screen

NO. AaES L26 | T26 % 2R DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 416093 * * 1 |22 (40) Qil Reservoir Assembly

2 | 143625-A | * | * 1 [jRED Oil Reservoir

3 | 143508 * | % (I B V2 AT E S Oil Reservoir Gasket

4 | 143542 * | % 1 [EELIRAR Oil Reservoir Screen Frame

5 | 143509 * * 1 |;BiEL Oil Reservoir Screen

6 | 100966 * | * | 21 @A 21ERC Screw 3/16X28 L=15.9

7 | 141139 * | % 1 [il&kERE Qil Reservoir Drain Plug

8 | 8044 * | x| 3 [EEUEARERC Screw 1/8X44 L=6

9 | 101485 ¥ | * | 2 [lgnos =ikl Screw 11/64X40 1=12.7

10 | 164134 * * 1 [Ev2®EE(A)#R Qil Reservoir Sight Gauge Window Retainer
11 | 164133 * * 1 AR 2ERE (A) 0il Reservoir Sight Gauge Window
12 | 164132 * | ®x | 2 [EAVOBAVED Gasket

13 | 143601 * * 1 YV I8EREE Sight Gauge Background Disc

14 | 141139-A | * | =* 1 imEv9 oYy "0" Ring

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F/&m

Accessories

27
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FI&

Accessories

NO. ] L26 | T26 &z s DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416076 * | ¥ [ 1 |RITEEY Thread Unwinder Assembly
2 | 11193 ¥ | % | 2 | oil
3 | 8118 * * 1 |FSA4/1\—(K) Screw Driver (large)
4 | 8120 * * 1 |KZA4/3—(h) Screw Driver (middle)
5 | 8121 #* * 1 |FS473—0UD) Screw Driver (small)
6 | 19458 * * 1 |7RALF(33Y) Wrench
7 | 8132-B * * 1 |EPmes Accessories Pack
8 | 139190 * | % | 2 |[Rwkovigy Machine Cushion
9 | 13079 * * 1 |<ZY (1000 mm) Foot Lever Chain (1000 mm)
10 | 156864 * | % | 1 [K&YTwo(h) Foot Lever Chain Hook
11 | 156865 * * 1 |<&EYZ9o (M) Foot Lever Chain Hook
12 | 104879 * * 1 [K&Yvua(K) Chain Connecting Link
13 | N2616 * | - | 4 |# TVX7 #16 Needle
13 | N4621 - | * | 4 |8 UY X 128GAS #21 Needle
14 | 11196 * ® 1 |[Extvk Tweezers
15 | 372833 * | - | 1 |RILHF—F(L) Belt Guard (upper)
15 | 372834 - | * | 1 |[RILFHF—F(E) Belt Guard (upper)
16 | 372832 * | % | 1 [RIH—F(H) Belt Guard (right)
17 | 372831 * | * | 1 [RILFH—F(E) Belt Guard (left)
18 | 54421108 | * | * | 4 [RJIFH—F(LE) kRl Screw M3 L=8
19 | 1073424 | * | * | 4 |[RILFH—F (&, &)L Wood Screw
20 | 27187 x| % | 4 |Tuie— Washer
21 | 372835 # | - | 1 [RILEH—FHEBIR (A) Belt Guard Plate
22 | 54421208 | * | % | 1 |RIFH—FHBNHER(A) LRL Screw M4 L=8
23 | 31207 * * 1 |7yirxr— Washer
24 | 372209 = | * | 1 |RILFH—FH#BIR (A) Belt Guard Plate
25 | 54421208 | - | * | 2 |RILFA—FH#BIRA) ERC Screw M4 L=8
26 | 122794 "k * 1. |flRA) (&) Machine Mounting Bracket (long)
27 | 122796 * [ o |1 |EERA) (R)2viay Bracket (long) Pad
28 | 151069 * | % | 3 |@ERIERL Bolt
29 | 151581A | * | = | 3 |Fwk Nut
30 | 8126-03 * * 3 |Pvire— Washer
31 | 141464 * | x| 2 |k Bolt
32 | 122795 * | % 1 |@IHB) &) Machine Mounting Bracket (shart)
33 | 122797 * | o+ | 1 (@R (&)oviav Bracket (short) Pad '
34 | 1368 * | o+ | 1 |[flIRB) (&)i1RU Screw 1/4X24 L=11

28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7l 55 &k

Parts Available at Extra Charge

29
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Al 5EfA

Parts Available at Extra Charge

No. | BBEES || o6 | 1o [EH 2% DESCRIPTION
"| PART NO. QTY
1 | 139434 * - 1 |[eH—FHTE— Sensor Adaptor
2 | 18065 * | - | 3 |[EvH—T7HTa—1tRl Screw M5X0.8 L=14
30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




r—E R
Gauge Parts 1

31
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T—U8 1
Gauge Parts 1

No. | FBERES | oo | 1o | % DESGRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 - * * | 1 |&H Needle Clamp
2 | 101498 * | x| 2 |#ithl Screw 11/64X40 L=1.97
3 - * * 1 |$HiR Throat Plate
4 | 100691 * | * | 3 |#HRIERC Screw 11/64X40 L=9.1
5 - * * 1 | =Yl Feed Dog
6 (101255 | * | * [ 1 [FEY@iEhLL Screw 13/64X36 L=9.5
7 | 139366 * | *x [ 1 [INA5—BE Lap Seam Feller Slide
8 - * * 1 [R5 — D) Lap Seam Feller Assembly
9 = * | = 1 [#z () Presser Foot Assembly
10 - - * 1 [3RAE () Presser Foot Plate Assembly
11 . * * 1 [Jb—n—(8) Looper (back)
12 - * * 1 |JL—s3— (B Looper (front)
13 | 143481 * * 1 [Jb—R_—RILE— (%) Looper Holder (back)
14 | 141158 * | % | 2 |IL—r3—RILA—EHhl Screw 11/64X40 L=7.3
15 | 132850 * | x| 2 |LOviEY Position Pin
16 | 143482 * * 1 b—s3—RILE— (8D Looper Holder (front)
17 | 140393 * * 2 |——ithl Clamping Screw 11/64X40 L=6.4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

32




£e

—T R 2
Gauge Parts 2

&tz

B | CAUGE SIZE R 4R &Y WAEHE) | NAVF—ER) | W—S—(&) | Jb—sS8—(ED)
Model namq inch mm | Needle Clamp | ‘Throat Plate Feed Dog P'::SS:;E&Ot LapAsszzrr:lbfj”er Looper (back) | Looper (front)
1/8 (3.2) 139116-4 139538-4 139537 1214924 121586L4 132819 132822
5/32_5 (4.0) 139116-5 139538-5 139537 121492-5 121586L5 132820 132823
- 3/16 ‘ (4.8) 139116-6 122572-6 122571-6 121492-6 121586L6 132820 132823
1/4 (6.4) 139116-8 139541-8 139540-8 121492-8 12158618 132821 132824
3/16 (4.8) 139116-6 139385-6 139414-6 139420-6 129621T6 132820 132823
'T26 1/4 §(6.4) 139116-8 139385-8 139414-8 139420-8 12162978 132821 132824

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture 273- 0018 Japan
TEL: 81-47-420- 3561 (Overseas dept.) |

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mall export@selko~sewmg co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB39700(0108)
Rev. 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	LDA-L26-1, T26-1 1
	LDA-L26-1, T26-1 2
	LDA-L26-1, T26-1 3
	LDA-L26-1, T26-1 4



